The Tree Fort Children's Museum

205 S. Division St, Moses Lake, WA 98837



Help us grow!

Are you looking for an opportunity to make an impact on the children and families of our community?

We are **The Tree Fort Children's Museum**, a volunteer run, nonprofit organization located inside the Obra Project in downtown Moses Lake. By partnering with The Tree Fort Children's Museum, you can impact lives every day by helping provide a free, safe, educational, and creative S.T.E.A.M* focused space for children and their families!

Our goal is to have a permanent home in Moses Lake capable of serving children of Grant County and the greater Columbia Basin. It is with this growth in mind that we have built our sponsorship program. As a sponsor, you have the opportunity to directly support our *Play for Free Program* by covering the rental cost of the space, exhibits, supplies, and equipment. By completing the attached sponsorship form, you will be contributing to the vibrant growth in providing a unique place for families to play, learn, and explore!

We look forward to partnering with you as we grow!

Sincerely,

Mai Houvener	Courtney Teno	Kirsten Ward	Christy Bailey
Olivia Jennings	Lorie Moore	J.D. Houvener	

The Tree Fort Children's Museum Board info@thetreefort.org

*S.TE.A.M. (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, Math) Facebook & Instagram @treefortchildrensmuseum

www.thetreefort.org

The Tree Fort Children's Museum

205 S. Division St, Moses Lake, WA 98837

2023 Tree Fort Sponsorship Program

The Tree Fort Children's Museum is a place where families can come and enjoy themed S.T.E.A.M.* exhibits and weekly challenges! It is currently open to the public Tuesday through Friday 11am to 6pm and Saturdays 11 am to 4pm, at no cost because of generous donations and sponsorships.

The Tree Fort Children's Museum Sponsorship Program is a great way for you to support your community and obtain a valuable advertising opportunity for your business! Below are just a few ways you can support the community and help us grow!

□ \$600 - The Sapling Sponsorship

This sponsors The Tree Fort's "Free to Play" space in the Obra Project located in Downtown Moses Lake for an entire month!!!!! You will be featured with a:

- 18"x24" sponsorship sign prominently displayed with your company name, logo, website, and social media handles
- Company promotional materials may be placed in space for distribution
- 4 Facebook and Instagram posts advertising your company's sponsorship
- Company name and logo displayed on The Tree Fort website for the month

□ \$300 - Free to Play - The Seedling Sponsorship

This sponsorship helps cover the cost of our location, materials, and activities. You will be featured with a:

- 11x17" sponsorship sign prominently displayed with your company name and logo
- Company promotional materials may be placed in space for distribution
- 2 Facebook and Instagram post advertising your company's sponsorship

□ \$150 - Saturday Pop-Up - The Sprout Sponsorship

This sponsors a themed Saturday pop-up in the Obra Project's community space. These pop-ups occur one Saturday a month from 11 am to 2pm. Families can come and enjoy featured S.T.E.A.M (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, and Math) play exhibits such as large and small magnet tiles, Rig-a-Majig, ball maze, and extra large loose dinosaur bones. You will be featured with a:

- 5x7 sponsorship sign prominently displayed with your company name and logo
- Company promotional materials may be placed in space for distribution
- 1 Facebook and Instagram post advertising your company's sponsorship

□ \$ Plant a Seed!

A donation in an amount of your choosing, small or big, every gift helps and is appreciated!

If you are interested in supporting The Tree Fort children's Museum via sponsorship or in another capacity, please contact via email at president@thetreefort.org

Thank you for your partnership!

*S.TE.A.M. (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, Math) Facebook & Instagram @treefortchildrensmuseum

www.thetreefort.org

The Tree Fort Children's Museum is a registered Washington non-profit organization incorporated under the office of the Secretary of State November 30, 2017; Charities Registration Number 2000727; UBI 604 194 875; EIN 82-3740641.